

WPMS No. 2032 of 2019

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. V.B.S. Negi, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Vipul Sharma, Advocate for petitioners.

Mr. Navneet Kaushik, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List this matter on 20.08.2019 alongwith WPMS No. 2042 of 2019.

Navin

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

19.07.2019